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PAÍS BARCO BANDERA TIPO DE BARCO T.R.B. 
     
AUSTRALIA CAPT. VINCENT GANN EE. UU. ATUNERO 1,930 
 EIBE OLDENDORFF MALTA CARGA GENERAL 25,431 
 SANTA CLARA LIBERIA GASERO 7,581 
 EQUINOX GLORY CAIMAN I. GRANELERO 33,232 
 BONNY ISLAND CHINA GRANELERO 32,377 
 BULK PEACE CHINA GRANELERO 91,971 
 GENCO AUGUSTUS CHINA GRANELERO 90,106 
 GOLDEN FUTURE CHINA GRANELERO 91,971 
 LIN JIE CHINA GRANELERO 89,492 
 MAPLE MIGHTY CHINA GRANELERO 15,808 
 UNIQUE CARRIER CHINA GRANELERO 91,384 
 CHAMPEL GRAN BRETAÑA GRANELERO 85,849 
 CORNAVIN GRAN BRETAÑA GRANELERO 85,695 
 ANTONIS ANGELICOUSSIS GRECIA GRANELERO 91,373 
 ANASSA IOANNA MALTA GRANELERO 30,000 
 CAPE ELEKTRA MALTA GRANELERO 93,715 
 MIMOSA MALTA GRANELERO 29,885 
 ATHENS MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 91,373 
 BALTIC LION MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 93,290 
 BALTIC WOLF MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 91,373 
 CATHERINE MANX MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 32,360 
 GENCO COMMODUS MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 88,397 
 GENCO HADRIAN MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 88,397 
 GENCO MAXIMUS MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 88,397 
 IRENE II MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 90,091 
 KLARA SELMER MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 92,079 
 NAESS ABSOLUTE MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 36,415 
 TN SUNRISE MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 34,349 
 TSU EBISU MARSHALL I. GRANELERO 43,291 
 TAMARITA NORUEGA GRANELERO 30,053 
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AUSTRALIA AQUA BONANZA PANAMA GRANELERO 90,424 
 AQUA CRYSTAL PANAMA GRANELERO 92,752 
 CAPE JASMINE PANAMA GRANELERO 91,349 
 CRASSIER PANAMA GRANELERO 87,473 
 DAISY K PANAMA GRANELERO 17,019 
 GEMINI PIONEER PANAMA GRANELERO 31,236 
 GLORIOUS FUJI PANAMA GRANELERO 23,259 
 LAKE DEER PANAMA GRANELERO 17,019 
 NAVIOS AZIMUTH PANAMA GRANELERO 92,715 
 NEW VISION PANAMA GRANELERO 26,586 
 OCEAN CAESAR PANAMA GRANELERO 90,091 
 OKRA PANAMA GRANELERO 85,386 
 TENKI MARU PANAMA GRANELERO 32,415 
 ALAM MURNI SINGAPUR GRANELERO 29,979 
 ETERNAL TRIUMPH SINGAPUR GRANELERO 31,538 
 IPSEA COLOSSUS SINGAPUR GRANELERO 33,096 
 BUSAN EXPRESS ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,590 
 CMA CGM BAUDELAIRE ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 73,172 
 HANJIN HELSINKI ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,131 
 HANJIN VIENNA ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,918 
 LONDON EXPRESS ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 53,523 
 MONTE ALEGRE ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
 MONTE OLIVIA ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
 MONTE PASCOAL ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
 MONTE SARMIENTO ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
 MONTE VERDE ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
 MSC BRUXELLES ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,849 
 MSC TORONTO ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,954 
 NORTHERN JULIE ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,483 
 ROTTERDAM EXPRESS ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,465 
 SAN FRANCISCO EXPRESS ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,590 
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AUSTRALIA SANTA CLARA ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 SANTA ISABEL ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 SANTA RAFAELA ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 45,803 
 SANTA RITA ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 ROTHORN ANT. Y BAR. PORTA CONTENEDOR 12,029 
 MARIA-KATHARINA S ANT. Y BAR. PORTA CONTENEDOR 26,435 
 CMA CGM EIFFEL BAHAMAS PORTA CONTENEDOR 49,855 
 CSAV LEBU CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 40,541 
 CSAV LINGUE CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 40,541 
 CSAV LONCOMILLA CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 40,541 
 CSAV LUMACO CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 40,541 
 CSCL NEW YORK CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 JING HE CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,140 
 KOTA LEGIT CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 47,799 
 KOTA LEKAS CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 47,799 
 MAERSK LAVRAS CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,097 
 MAERSK SALINA CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,293 
 MAERSK STOCKHOLM CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,293 
 MSC ALGECIRAS CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,402 
 RIO DE JANEIRO EXPRESS CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 ROTTERDAM CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,786 
 SEASPAN CHIWAN CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 SEASPAN DALIAN CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 SEASPAN FELIXSTOWE CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 34,941 
 SEASPAN HAMBURG CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 SEASPAN NINGBO CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 XIN HUANG PU CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 41,482 
 XIN YING KOU CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 41,482 
 WOGE CHIPRE PORTA CONTENEDOR 26,611 
 HANJIN PARIS COREA DEL SUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,643 
 HANJIN ROME COREA DEL SUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,184 
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AUSTRALIA A.P. MOLLER DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CAROLINE MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CARSTEN MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CHARLOTTE MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CLIFFORD MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CORNELIUS MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 MAERSK SAVANNAH DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,293 
 MAERSK STEPNICA DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,293 
 SALLY MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SINE MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SKAGEN MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SOFIE MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SOROE MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SOVEREIGN MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SVEND MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SVENDBORG MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CMA CGM NABUCCO FRANCIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 91,410 
 CMA CGM OTELLO FRANCIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 91,410 
 CMA CGM BLUE WHALE GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,309 
 CMA CGM FLORIDA GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,309 
 CMA CGM GEORGIA GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,309 
 CMA CGM NEW JERSEY GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,309 
 CMA CGM SWORDFISH GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,309 
 CMA CGM TARPON GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,309 
 CMA CGM WHITE SHARK GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,309 
 COSCO FELIXSTOWE GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,531 
 JPS DEBUSSY GRECIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 73,157 
 ITAL UNIVERSO ITALIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 68,888 
 APL AUSTRIA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,867 
 APL GERMANY LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 66,462 
 APL MINNESOTA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,787 
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AUSTRALIA APL NEW JERSEY LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,787 
 APL NORWAY LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,867 
 APL TURKEY LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,787 
 ARCHIMIDIS LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,776 
 BOX CHINA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 66,046 
 CAP ANDREAS LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,809 
 CAP BEATRICE LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 26,833 
 CAP BEAUFORT LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 26,833 
 CAP JACKSON LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 47,877 
 CAP JERVIS LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 47,877 
 CAUQUENES LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 CAUTIN LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 CISNES LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 COCHRANE LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 COPIAPO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 CORCOVADO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 COYHAIQUE LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 CSAV TOCONAO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 96,628 
 CSAV TRAIGUEN LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 96,628 
 CSAV TRANCURA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 96,628 
 DS KINGDOM LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 74,373 
 E.R. FRANCE LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 66,289 
 ENSENADA EXPRESS LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 66,332 
 HAMMONIA ROMA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 26,435 
 HS BACH LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 38,320 
 HS COLON LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 50,242 
 HS ROME LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,015 
 HYUNDAI PRESTIGE LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 52,467 
 HYUNDAI PRIVILEGE LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 52,467 
 IKARIA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 66,332 
 MAIPO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,752 
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AUSTRALIA MALLECO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,752 
 MATAQUITO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,752 
 MAULLIN LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,752 
 MEHUIN LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,752 
 MSC ANISHA R. LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 45,803 
 MSC BHAVYA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,771 
 MSC ENGLAND LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,812 
 MSC KORONI LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,582 
 MSC NATALIA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 40,465 
 NORTHERN JAVELIN LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,407 
 NORTHERN JUSTICE LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,419 
 NYK LODESTAR LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,201 
 PANDORA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 28,097 
 PINARA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 18,334 
 SAN ADRIANO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 22,914 
 SAN ALESSIO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 22,914 
 SAN ANTONIO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 22,914 
 SANTA CATARINA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 SANTA RICARDA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 45,803 
 SANTA ROBERTA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 45,803 
 SANTA ROSA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 SANTA TERESA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 SWANSEA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,809 
 TEMPANOS LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 88,586 
 TIRUA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 88,586 
 YM GREEN LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 64,254 
 MSC SEATTLE LUXEMBURGO PORTA CONTENEDOR 83,133 
 MSC YOKOHAMA LUXEMBURGO PORTA CONTENEDOR 83,133 
 SANTA CRUZ LUXEMBURGO PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 ADRIAN SCHULTE MALTA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,582 
 ANTON SCHULTE MALTA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,582 
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AUSTRALIA CAP BIZERTA MALTA PORTA CONTENEDOR 26,671 
 CMA CGM TIGRIS MALTA PORTA CONTENEDOR 95,793 
 GEORGIA TRADER MALTA PORTA CONTENEDOR 22,801 
 HS BAFFIN MALTA PORTA CONTENEDOR 48,338 
 LION MALTA PORTA CONTENEDOR 19,131 
 CEZANNE MARSHALL I. PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,730 
 GEORGIA MARSHALL I. PORTA CONTENEDOR 9,981 
 MSC TALIA F MARSHALL I. PORTA CONTENEDOR 9,981 
 CMA CGM ALCAZAR PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,778 
 COSCO FUKUYAMA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 40,165 
 GENOA BRIDGE PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 66,292 
 HANJIN MARINE PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 51,032 
 MOL PARAMOUNT PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,892 
 MOL PRESTIGE PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,902 
 MSC AGRIGENTO PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 95,390 
 MSC ANNICK PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 40,306 
 MSC ERMINIA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 48,220 
 MSC ESTHI PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,849 
 MSC HEIDI PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,489 
 MSC INES PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,551 
 MSC JAPAN PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 37,518 
 MSC JOANNA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,849 
 MSC LUDOVICA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,590 
 MSC MADELEINE PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,551 
 MSC ORIANE PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 66,399 
 MSC RAFAELA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 42,307 
 MSC SHANNON PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 37,071 
 MSC SINDY PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,849 
 MSC SOFIA CELESTE PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 95,497 
 MSC SUSANNA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,849 
 MSC VITTORIA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,954 
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AUSTRALIA NYK LEO PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,201 
 NYK LODESTAR PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,201 
 NYK LYNX PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,201 
 NYK MARIA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 27,051 
 NYK PAULA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 27,051 
 NYK SILVIA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 27,051 
 SAN FRANCISCO BRIDGE PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,787 
 SEATTLE BRIDGE PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,787 
 SEROJA EMPAT PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 86,679 
 SEROJA LIMA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 86,682 
 YM COSMOS PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 64,254 
 YM PLUM PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 64,254 
 CONTI MADRID PORTUGAL PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,918 
 CSAV LARAQUETE PORTUGAL PORTA CONTENEDOR 40,541 
 MONTE CERVANTES PORTUGAL PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
 MSC BILBAO PORTUGAL PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,941 
 MSC GENEVA PORTUGAL PORTA CONTENEDOR 62,702 
 SANTA CRUZ PORTUGAL PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 APL CALIFORNIA SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,787 
 APL ENGLAND SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,792 
 APL FLORIDA SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,787 
 APL HOLLAND SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,792 
 APL OREGON SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,787 
 APL SCOTLAND SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,792 
 APL SPAIN SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 66,462 
 CAP BRETON SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 26,582 
 EVER LOVELY SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 99,946 
 EVER UBERTY SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,246 
 EVER UNIFIC SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,246 
 KOTA LEMBAH SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 41,678 
 KOTA LUKIS SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,906 
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AUSTRALIA MAERSK ALFIRK SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 109,534 
 MAERSK SELETAR SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 79,702 
 MAERSK SERANGOON SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 79,702 
 NYK CLARA SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 27,051 
 WAN HAI 511 SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 46,854 
 WAN HAI 513 SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 46,854 
 WAN HAI 516 SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 47,250 
 WAN HAI 517 SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 47,250 
 AMBER ARROW BAHAMAS PORTA VEHICULOS 57,718 
 ONYX ARROW BAHAMAS PORTA VEHICULOS 57,692 
 PASSAMA GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA VEHICULOS 47,053 
 ATLAS HIGHWAY LIBERIA PORTA VEHICULOS 45,742 
 VIKING CORAL NORUEGA PORTA VEHICULOS 39,362 
 OREGON HIGHWAY PANAMA PORTA VEHICULOS 57,147 
 TIANJIN HIGHWAY PANAMA PORTA VEHICULOS 48,927 
 MEDEA SINGAPUR PORTA VEHICULOS 50,681 
 PARSIFAL SINGAPUR PORTA VEHICULOS 75,251 
 DON JUAN SUECIA PORTA VEHICULOS 55,598 
 OTELLO SUECIA PORTA VEHICULOS 60,942 
     
FIDJI NORTHERN JULIE ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,483 
 CSAV LONCOMILLA CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 40,541 
 SEASPAN CHIWAN CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 SEASPAN DALIAN CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 SEASPAN NINGBO CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 XIN YING KOU CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 41,482 
 SOVEREIGN MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SVEND MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SVENDBORG MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CMA CGM FLORIDA GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,309 
 CAUQUENES LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
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FIDJI HS COLON LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 50,242 
 PANDORA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 28,097 
 SANTA CATARINA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 SANTA RICARDA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 45,803 
 CMA CGM ALCAZAR PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,778 
     
KIRIBATI MONTECRUZ PANAMA FRIGORIFICO 2,689 
     
NUEVA ZELANDA NADA PANAMA BUQUE PORTADOR DE GRANJA 46,940 
 PROGRESO CHIPRE CARGA GENERAL 2,978 
 CMA CGM BAUDELAIRE ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 73,172 
 LONDON EXPRESS ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 53,523 
 MONTE ALEGRE ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
 MONTE OLIVIA ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
 MONTE PASCOAL ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
 MONTE SARMIENTO ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
 MONTE VERDE ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
 MSC BRUXELLES ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,849 
 MSC CHICAGO ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,849 
 MSC TORONTO ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,954 
 NORTHERN JULIE ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,483 
 ROTTERDAM EXPRESS ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,465 
 SAN FRANCISCO EXPRESS ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,590 
 SANTA CLARA ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 SANTA RAFAELA ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 45,803 
 SANTA RITA ALEMANIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 CAP INES CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 47,877 
 CSAV LINGUE CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 40,541 
 CSAV LONCOMILLA CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 40,541 
 CSCL NEW YORK CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 MAERSK LAVRAS CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,097 
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NUEVA ZELANDA MAERSK LUZ CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,097 
 MSC ALGECIRAS CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,402 
 RIO DE JANEIRO EXPRESS CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 SEASPAN CHIWAN CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 SEASPAN DALIAN CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 SEASPAN FELIXSTOWE CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 34,941 
 SEASPAN HAMBURG CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 SEASPAN NINGBO CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,941 
 XIN HUANG PU CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 41,482 
 XIN LOS ANGELES CHINA PORTA CONTENEDOR 108,069 
 CAPE CHRONOS CHIPRE PORTA CONTENEDOR 70,704 
 CAROLINE MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CARSTEN MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CHARLOTTE MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CHASTINE MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CLIFFORD MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CORNELIUS MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 MAERSK SALALAH DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,293 
 MAERSK STEPNICA DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,293 
 SALLY MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SINE MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SKAGEN MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SOFIE MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SOROE MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SOVEREIGN MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SVEND MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 SVENDBORG MAERSK DINAMARCA PORTA CONTENEDOR 92,198 
 CMA CGM NABUCCO FRANCIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 91,410 
 CMA CGM OTELLO FRANCIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 91,410 
 CMA CGM GEORGIA GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,309 
 CMA CGM NEW JERSEY GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 54,309 
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NUEVA ZELANDA COSCO FELIXSTOWE GRAN BRETAÑA PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,531 
 JPS DEBUSSY GRECIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 73,157 
 AGAMEMNON LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,776 
 APL MINNESOTA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,787 
 ARCHIMIDIS LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,776 
 BOX CHINA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 66,046 
 CAP ANDREAS LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,809 
 CAP BEATRICE LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 26,833 
 CAP BEAUFORT LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 26,833 
 CAP BONAVISTA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 26,833 
 CAP JACKSON LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 47,877 
 CAP JERVIS LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 47,877 
 CAUQUENES LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 CAUTIN LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 CISNES LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 CMA CGM DON CARLOS LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 91,649 
 COCHRANE LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 COPIAPO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 CORCOVADO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 COYHAIQUE LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 93,685 
 CSAV TRAIGUEN LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 96,628 
 CSAV TYNDALL LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 96,628 
 HS COLON LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 50,242 
 IKARIA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 66,332 
 MAERSK SAIGON LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,483 
 MAERSK STRALSUND LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,483 
 MALLECO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,752 
 MATAQUITO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,752 
 MAULLIN LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 75,752 
 MSC ITEA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,582 
 NORTHERN JAVELIN LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,407 
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PAÍS BARCO BANDERA TIPO DE BARCO T.R.B. 
NUEVA ZELANDA NORTHERN JUSTICE LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,419 
 PANDORA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 28,097 
 PINARA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 18,334 
 SAN ADRIANO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 22,914 
 SAN ALESSIO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 22,914 
 SAN ANTONIO LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 22,914 
 SANTA CATARINA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 SANTA RICARDA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 45,803 
 SANTA ROBERTA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 45,803 
 SANTA TERESA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 SWANSEA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,809 
 TEMPANOS LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 88,586 
 TIRUA LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 88,586 
 MSC SEATTLE LUXEMBURGO PORTA CONTENEDOR 83,133 
 MSC YOKOHAMA LUXEMBURGO PORTA CONTENEDOR 83,133 
 LION MALTA PORTA CONTENEDOR 19,131 
 CMA CGM GANGES MARSHALL I. PORTA CONTENEDOR 94,730 
 GEORGIA MARSHALL I. PORTA CONTENEDOR 9,981 
 MSC TALIA F MARSHALL I. PORTA CONTENEDOR 9,981 
 EVER URANUS PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,246 
 MOL PARAMOUNT PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,892 
 MOL PRESTIGE PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,902 
 MSC INES PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,551 
 MSC JOANNA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,849 
 MSC MADELEINE PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 107,551 
 MSC SHANNON PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 37,071 
 MSC VITTORIA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,954 
 NYK PAULA PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 27,051 
 SAN DIEGO BRIDGE PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,787 
 SEROJA EMPAT PANAMA PORTA CONTENEDOR 86,679 
 MONTE CERVANTES PORTUGAL PORTA CONTENEDOR 69,132 
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PAÍS BARCO BANDERA TIPO DE BARCO T.R.B. 
NUEVA ZELANDA MSC BILBAO PORTUGAL PORTA CONTENEDOR 89,941 
 MSC GENEVA PORTUGAL PORTA CONTENEDOR 62,702 
 SANTA CRUZ PORTUGAL PORTA CONTENEDOR 85,676 
 APL SCOTLAND SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 65,792 
 EVER LOVELY SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 99,946 
 KOTA LUKIS SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 39,906 
 MAERSK ALGOL SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 109,534 
 MAERSK SERANGOON SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 79,702 
 MOL PACE SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 71,902 
 WAN HAI 513 SINGAPUR PORTA CONTENEDOR 46,854 
 MEDEA SINGAPUR PORTA VEHICULOS 50,681 
     
PAPUA NUEVA GUINEA AAL GLADSTONE CHIPRE CARGA GENERAL 19,128 
 HS COLON LIBERIA PORTA CONTENEDOR 50,242 

 


